DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00

Total:\$16.00

2015-858345

DENA K. JILBERT

03/13/2015 03:25 PM Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

| Recording requested by: | Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office |
|---|---|
| When recorded, mail to: | Document prepared by: |
| Name: Dem K. Tilbert | Name |
| Address: 5670 NW Lark Weadow Terrace | Address |
| City/State/Zip: Portland, DR 977289 | City/State/Zip |
| Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: (A Portion & | P) 1319-30-721-008 |
| | |
| Quitclain | n Deed |
| | |
| This Quitclaim Deed is made on | , between |
| Dero K. Tilbert and Ryon R. Tilbert, Grantor, | of 9615 W. Bajada Rd. |
| , City of Peoric | , State of Arizona, |
| and Ryan R. Jillock, Grant | tee, of 9615 W. Bajada Rd. |
| | , State of Avizona . |
| |)) |
| For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclain | ms and transfers all right, title, and interest held by |
| the Grantor in the following described real estate and ir | mprovements to the Grantee, and his or her heirs |
| and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at The | Riche Tawe Wheale Building, Summer Seas |
| | , State of Nevada : |
| See Exhibit 'A attached h | |
| Made a past hereof. | • |

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any. Taxes for the tax year of ablushment shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.



| Dated: 3 5 2015 | |
|--|---|
| Signature of Grantor | boet |
| Name of Grantor | |
| Kenneth Resoner Signature of Witness #1 | Kenneth Reisner Printed Name of Witness #1 |
| Signature of Witness #2 | Printed Name of Witness #2 |
| | County of, the Grantor,,,, vorn, did state and prove that he/she is the person described |
| in the above document and that he/she signed Notary Signature | OFFICIAL SEAL PARIE T CHAN NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON COMMISSION NO. 469518 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 25, 2016 |
| DEFICIAL SEAL ARIE T CHAN In and for the County of Washington BY PUBLIC - CREGON BISSION NO. 469518 My commission expires: WEIRES JUNE 25, 2016 | . 7 |

Send all tax statements to Grantee.

EXHIBIT "A"

(31)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 31 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 081 through 100 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and (B) Unit No. 088 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase II recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096759, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236690, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Summer "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-721-008

BK- 0508 PG- 2136 Page: 2 Of 2 05/09/2008

| DECLARATION OF VALUE | |
|--|--|
| 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) | |
| a) 1319-30-721-008 | ^ |
| b) | |
| <u> </u> | \ \ |
| c) | \ \ |
| d) | \ \ |
| | \ \ |
| 2. Type of Property: | \ \ |
| a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. | _ \ \ |
| c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY |
| e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l | BOOK PAGE |
| | DATE OF RECORDING: |
| g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home | NOTES: |
| i) X Other Timeshouse | |
| | |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | s (2) |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) | (NIA |
| Transfer Tax Value: | |
| Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | \$ |
| | |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | |
| a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375 090 Sec | ction # (D |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Der Ru | He was Agreement Property Settlement |
| | 3 |
| | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \(\) | D % |
| 3 3 3 | / |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per | nalty of periury pursuant to NRS 375 060 and NRS |
| 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the | |
| supported by documentation if called upon to substanti | |
| parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempti | |
| | |
| result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at | t 1% per monun. |
| Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly | ly and cavarally liable for any additional amount awad |
| t distant to 11K3 575.050, the Dayer and Sener shan be joint | iy and severany habic tor any additional amount owed. |
| Signature one Latet | Capacity Grantov |
| Signature Quel Clibert | Capacity Old 11101 |
| Signature | Canacity |
| Signature | Capacity |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION |
| (REQUIRED) | (REQUIRED) |
| (REQUIRED) | (Regulary) |
| Print Name: Dem K. Jilbert and Cyan R. Jilbert Pr | rint Name: Ryan R. Tilbest |
| Address: 9615 W. Bajada Rd. A | ddress: Qlots W. Bajada Rd. |
| City: Pepria C | lity: <u>Pepria Mila</u> |
| | tate: 42 Zip: 85383 |
| State: 477 216. 82322 | Tip. 5530.5 |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING | |
| (required if not the seller or buyer) | |
| | Escrow # |
| Address: | |
| City: State: | Zip: |
| (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M. | |
| · · | , |